Legal Metrology (Enforcement) Rules, 2011, and powers conferred upon me vide order LMO/2010/410/C.R.175 

(Part-2)/C.P.4 dated 29th July, 2011 by the Controller of Legal Metrology,  Maharastra State, Mumbai. I 

Narendrasinha MohansinhaJoint Controller hereby determine the amount of compounding for the above offence 

of   ₹ 55000.00 (rupees Fifty Five Thousand  rupees  only )

and direct LALIT PALDE,A/201, INDRADHANU PALACE, NEAR JOGILA MARKET, 

UTHA,MARKET MANAGER  of M/s RELIANCE SMART  U 593,MUNDADA HEIGHT LINE 

06,HDFC BANK,DHULE-424001 to deposit the said amount to the Government, online by the GRAS portal under